
1 of 2 
 

FROM: Ms K Gouwe, Tel: 012 315 5107, Email: Keatshotse.Gouwe@treasury.gov.za  
 

ADDENDUM 6 
 
CONTRACT RT76-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND SURGICAL GLOVES TO THE 
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2023 TO 31 AUGUST 2026 
 
1. Kindly note that the ordinary price adjustment for the RT76-2023 contract has been approved effective 

from 28 March 2025 to 31 August 2026.  

2. The prices have been adjusted for the supplier as indicated below: 

 
No. Item no Suppliers Name 

Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price 
Incl. VAT 

1. RT76-01-001 Safarmex (Pty) Ltd R 51.75 R 58.00 

2. RT76-01-002 Safarmex (Pty) Ltd R 51.75 R 58.00 

3. RT76-01-001 Evergreen Latex cc  R 59.81 R 66.53 

4. RT76-01-002 Evergreen Latex cc  R 59.81 R 66.53 

5. RT76-01-003 Evergreen Latex cc  R 59.81 R 66.53 

6. RT76-01-004 Evergreen Latex cc  R 59.81 R 66.53 

7. RT76-02-001 Evergreen Latex cc  R 164.80 R 183.97 

8. RT76-02-002 Evergreen Latex cc  R 175.64 R 196.08 

9. RT76-02-003 Evergreen Latex cc  R 175.64 R 196.08 

10. RT76-02-004 Evergreen Latex cc  R 175.64 R 196.08 

11. RT76-02-005 Evergreen Latex cc  R 175.64 R 196.08 

12. RT76-02-006 Evergreen Latex cc  R 175.64 R 196.08 
 
  

mailto:Keatshotse.Gouwe@treasury.gov.za


2 of 2 
 

3. If an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price 

adjustment, the state reserves the right to adjust the price under the correct calculation. 

Recovery of any over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect price 

adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department. 

4. Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
Mr. MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 28 March 2025 


		mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za
	2025-03-28T11:03:34+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mothushi Moifo


	



